

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2008-0173 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 7/9/2008 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/9/2008

Title: Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Mayor and City Clerk/Treasurer to enter into a License

Agreement with the West Allis Nathan Hale High School Pom Girls for the use of the Parking Lots

between 75 and 76th Streets (North of Greenfield Avenue).

Sponsors: Public Works Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2008-0500 Nathan Hale Pom Request.pdf, 2. LICENSE AGREEMENT- HALE POM GIRLS

2008.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|----------------|----------------|--------|
| 7/9/2008 | 1 | Common Council | | |
| 7/9/2008 | 1 | Common Council | Placed on File | Pass |

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Mayor and City Clerk/Treasurer to enter into a License Agreement with the West Allis Nathan Hale High School Pom Girls for the use of the Parking Lots between 75 and 76th Streets (North of Greenfield Avenue).

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis ("City") is the owner of parking lots located between 75th and 76th Streets (north of Greenfield Avenue), West Allis; and,

WHEREAS, the Nathan Hale High School Pom Girls have requested permission to use said parking lots in order to park cars as a fund raiser during the Wisconsin State Fair; and,

WHEREAS, the City is willing to grant said privilege in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the License Agreement attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, it is recognized that some details are yet to be determined.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that the City shall enter into the attached License Agreement with the West Allis Nathan Hale High School Pom Girls, subject to non-substantive revisions by the City Attorney, Director of Public Works, and the Director of Building Inspections and Zoning.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk/Treasurer are hereby authorized and directed to execute said License Agreement on behalf of the City.